NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. 141	1 Janios ,	MAUDIOUSD	
Date In: 18/1/2020 15:21	Jeb description	±/.	Date &Timo Completed	· Doug by
REFNOIX/BR/MS6200127274	SAS c-filling	•		115 1141
Veh No. DVA	E-mall (bjale mir	, Al@ tlus)	1020	· ·
0.01 16/11/8020 19 30	I-Motor Claim			
	I-Motor W/O (/liblet OD Thre,	TP (brs)	
OD (* TP): Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload	cđ	1	
	Assessment/Surv			
TP Insurer:	DOMESTICAL PROPERTY OF		Owner/Wisz	
Professed Wittp / INC Assign Wittp / QW: (.11		A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Fact)
Tr Phinteulion . Veh Nor W	17 8707	, INC(.)/Non-INC().	
Owner / Drivers (0.07		Tel:	
Polley No: () Per	lod: ()	Cover Type: (
Conflored In . (Datet,	Timer	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [1	Note-Ust Sintus (WC); N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80	-100%]
Year of Registration: ())/NO(>	
Bxccss: (\$ ') Londing; \$1,0	00()/52,000() ************************************	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	778.56
Tenendal telinoles & Consultation	2020年1月20日1日	的知识的	并以例如对它的对对于又	7/1/04 1/11/11
() Walk-In Customar : Customers Info	rmation strictly Confl	dential & St	rictly NO refer of repetito	•
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	" URGENTLY.		3	
Drive-in ()/Towed-in (); Invoice	AEA() NO)();1	owing Co: (STOMOSTICE
			A SANDARA SANDARA	No statement of the sta
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/C	Courtesy Car ()			-
2) QC Chook / Post Repair Inspection	(·)		<u></u>	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> 53	()		1, 7	1
3) Optoba (Casarro) 1 and (every	THE THE PARTY OF T		 	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T
Infurý :		manerica de mais		With Manue
	2003年1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日	HALL THE REAL PROPERTY.	WARANCE WAS AN AND VALOUE REPORT	
	7			T
;,			DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.
1/1/250/06/2	Pilen	(Notice)		Water Strain V Marchin
NATOGGES	STATES WATERWAY	1) ATLI Apolde	of Reporting (230)	(310)
	hanving and	2) Il I Towing	Det .	\$110
Driver/Owner:		5) PT : Pollow-	Through Survey (Resurvey) Through Survey (Resurvey) attlant ING Culy (War 10 Jan	\$30
Contact No:	CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	AT MATE & TT A. TH. PE	Hanch .	\$160
			1 TEMEL GUILANT	4100
Darnäged Portion:	-1	1) NTUC Add	Monal Services	33
		NSI Caurle	ry Cor/Tpt Allowards	310
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		West Hapel	speir Inspection	22
SERVICES SOURCE PRODUCES TO SECURITION OF SE		- NorDV/	Collect Dixoess Coordination TP (New INC) et aleast DIC	410
white a second think the second seconds to be second to the second secon		3) N121 ldee	YP (Non INC) e pains INC YP (Non INC) e pains INC Hobits	The state of the s
Inf. 1:		Invoice dated	Par Cha	red Legisla
12/3:		I INVOICE CONTR		

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/11/2020 15:21
Date Of Accident	16/11/2020 19:30
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG COMMONWEALTH AVENUE WEST
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FX9888Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SYED MOHAMED BIN SAID OMAR
NRIC No	SXXXX375E
Email Address	SYDMOHD@YAHOO.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91153681
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-91153681
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	PIAGGIO
Model	X9 200-198CC EVO (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MSD/VMT/20-505946-WTT
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SYED MOHAMED BIN SAID OMAR
NRIC No	SXXXX375E
Date Of Birth	26/12/1966
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	09/05/1988
Driving Experience	32 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91153681
Fax Number	
Cantast Number	OTHERS 044E2C04

BLK 130B LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH Address #37-512 Postcode 312130 Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle General Information of the Accident Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY Other Information Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident? YES Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Details of Police Action Was the accident reported to the police? YES If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY: Police Station Address SINGAPORE Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO: Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO If Yes, against whom? Circumstances of Accident PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20201117/7029

Attachment(s)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	NO
Was there any audio recorded?	NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1			
Vehicle Registration Number	SMJ870Z		
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour	HONDA FREED		
Details Of Properties			
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR		
Name of Driver	NADYA UMAIRAH BINTE MOHAMMAD FAIRUZ		
NRIC/Passport Number	SXXXX263H		
Contact Number	93826402		
Address			
Postcode			

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

SYED MOHAMED BIN SAID OMAR

SLIGHT INJURY

FX9888Z

NO

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 1425

18/11/2020

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signatu

Name:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

7	CIDENT DATE:		TIODIMINI	1111/ mire:	L	"](HHWW).
LOC	ATION: Com	onwealth	Avenue	West.		Y.
	1 DETAILS OF V	rillor r	1101-00	No. of the last of		25
	1. DETAILS OF VI	The Control of the Co	19888 Z		3 * 3	2002 40
	aJVEHIČLE -NI	OIVIOLIV	MSIG		- a	#1 N
		MBER: MSD/		STATES III	-WIT P	0633-001/w
		· Control of the cont				4
		E. (COMPREHE		PARILY THE	RUPARITE	ike &ineri)
	e)MAKE & MC	Color Color				- avisenes
	The state of the s	DN / COUPE / N			THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO I	
00		TEGORY: (PRIV				ν .
		F USING AT ACC				
2.5		AIMING UNDER				
	L. INSURED / POL	E STATE THIRD I	AKIT CLAIM	KEROKIN	GONET	-0.7
	AJNAME:	ac i noedek	-		(MALE/	FEMALE)
	b)NRIC/FIN/PA	SSPORT-		CON	TACT:	
	c) ADDRESS:					
6. 3				10 2		
n (n a n	* CONTINUE TO	3.d IF DRIVER	ALSO POUC	Y HOLDER	The second of	*
to of passanges	, DRIVER	1 /	2 0.00	EN ANDRESCHER VA		
including driver) GINAME.	al Molesmool	1. Said U	ACT.	MALE /	
(1)	DINKE TIMEA	SSPORT: 5/7	5×375E	CON	TACT: 9//	5,000 3121
(c) ADDRESS:	TK 130B TOL	ong 1 701	PAYOH Z	737-512	3 pent 3/4/
	*d)DATE OF BIR	WILL 26 1 12	. 1916	22411222	7/1	
1.6	e)OCCUPATION		The same of the sa	DO/MM/TTT	1)	**
	FIDATE OF DRI	IVING DACE	27/01/18	7		120
4	WAS DRIVER	AN EMPLOYEE	OF THE INS	URED'S CO	MPANY? ()	(ES / NO)
	IF NO, RELATI	ONSHIP OF TH	E DRIVER	NITH INSUF	RED: Oin	ner
5.	a) WEATHER CO	NOTION!(CLE	ARY RAINING	JOTHERS_	III-SICALICO	
	b)ROAD SURFA	CE: (DRY) / WET	/OTHERS			
	WAS ANYBODY					#27
7.	a) REPORTED TO	POUCE YESY	NO1	T. 4	'a Police	10 White
	IF YES, PLEASE	STATE WHICH I	POLICESTATI	ON: Traff	2 7000	- Contrac
of passonger	IMIKO PAKIT VE		SMJ87			Freed
of pascovia er	 a) VEHICLE NI 	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE		MODE	1 770000	1 5
	BI DON/EDIO LI		a Umaire	ah Rindo	Mahamma	OF TOUTH 2
duding driver)	b) DRIVER'S N		ia Umaire	ah Binte	Mohamma	82 6402
duding driver)	c) NRIC/FIN/P	ASSPORT: 59	ia Umaire	ah Binte	Mohamma TACT: 93	82 6402
$\left(\frac{2}{2}\right)$ 9.	THIRD PARTY VE	ASSPORT: 59	ia Umaire	dh Binte	TACT: 93	82 6402
duding driver) (2) 9. o all passanger	THIRD PARTY VEI d) VEHICLE NU	ASSPORT: 59 HIGLE IMBER:	ia Umaire	ah Binte	TACT: 93	82 6402
duding driver) (2) 9. o all passanger	THIRD PARTY VEI d) VEHICLE NU	ASSPORT: 59 HICLE JMBER: AME:	ia Umaire	A Binte f CONT	TACT: 93	82 6402
duding driver) (2) 9. o all passanger	THIRD PARTY VEI d) VEHICLE NU	ASSPORT: 59 HICLE JMBER: AME:	ia Umaire	A Binte f CONT	L:	82 6402
duding driver) (2) 9. o all passanger	THIRD PARTY VEI d) VEHICLE NU	ASSPORT: S 9 HICLE JMBER: AME: ASSPORT:	12 Umqira	MODE CONT	TACT:	82 6402
duding driver)	THIRD PARTY VEI d) VEHICLE NU	ASSPORT: S 9 HICLE JMBER: AME: ASSPORT:	12 Umqira	MODE CONT	TACT:	82 6402
duding driver) (2) 9. o all passanger	THIRD PARTY VEI d) VEHICLE NU	ASSPORT: S 9 HICLE JMBER: AME: ASSPORT:	12 Umqira	MODE CONT	TACT:	82 6402
duding driver) (2) 9. o all passanger	THIRD PARTY VEI d) VEHICLE NU	ASSPORT: S 9 HICLE JMBER: AME: ASSPORT:	12 Umqira	MODE CONT	TACT:	82 6402
duding driver) (2) 9. o all passanger	THIRD PARTY VEI d) VEHICLE NU	ASSPORT: S 9 HICLE JMBER: AME: ASSPORT:	ia Umaire	MODE CONT	TACT:	82 6402





1 of 4

Report No. T/20201117/7029

Type of Location:

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

General Information of the Accident

Injury

REPORT O	F A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT	His man and the second		
	ne Report M 20 17:15	lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Particu	ılars	nati produce de Mario de L	THAT BY A MERILE PORT OF THE	
	Informant: OHAMED I	BIN SAID OMAR	Address: 130B LORONG 1 TOA PAYO	OH #37-512 SINGAPORE 312130	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1755375E		75E	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91153681		
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: SYDMOHD@YAHOO.COM		
Sex: Male	Age: 53	Date of Birth: 26/12/1966	Type of Informant: Rider		
Race: Arab			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Company's Driver			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3A	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Others	Drive: No	Accident: 16/11/2020 19:30	X-Junction
Location:	EALTH AVENUE W	EST		
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit: 70 Km/h
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	and the same of th	Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collis	sion: ving Vehicles - Side	Swipe - Same Direction		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Drink

Date/Time of

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
FX9888Z	Motorcycle	PIAGGIO	X9 200 EVO A	Black		0
SMJ870Z	Car	HONDA	Honda Freed	Grey	Slightly Damaged	1

Details of Vehicle Insurance		PARTY SALE	
Vehicle No. Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





Police Station Of Origin:

Report No. T/20201117/7029

2 of 4

Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
FX9888Z	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.	MSDTMT20505946	04/01/2020	03/01/2021	

Details of Perso	n Involved		VILLE OF DE	TO B	-	
Any Pedestrian Ir	rvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	edestria	n Cross	sing: NA
Rider	THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE		- 1 1 1 3 X 3 X 3 X 3	VALUE OF	EXILE)	
Name	SYED MOHAMED	BIN SAID (OMAR	ID No	D.	S1755375E
Related Vehicle	FX9888Z (Motorcycle)				act No.	91153681
Hospital/Clinic	TAN TOCK SENG HOSPITAL			Class Drivir Licen Expir	ng ice &	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	16/11/2020		Date	-	-	/2020
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	07	Degree o	of	Slight	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Passenger				1000		
Name	RENNE - MASHURIE BINTE MOHTAR			ID No	o.	S7444240D
Related Vehicle	SMJ870Z (Car)			Cont	act No.	94598039
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licer Expir	ng nce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
and committee to the committee of the co	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	# (A)		
Driver		TOTAL CO.	Dogroo .	100000	1411	
Name	NADYA UMAIRAH BINTE MOHAMMAD FAIRUZ			ID No	о.	S9819263H
Related Vehicle	SMJ870Z (Car)			Cont	act No.	93826402
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licer Expir	ng nce &	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	of	NIL	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 4 Report No. T/20201117/7029

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 16/11/2020 at 0730pm, while I was riding along Commonwealth Avenue West Road towards Boon Lay Way slowing down from 25km/h to 20km/h approaching an X Junction at Clementi Ave 2 traffic light which shows red. Suddenly there was car

(plate number: SMJ870Z, Grey Color, model: Honda Freed, Driver particular: Nadya Umairah Binte Mohammad Fairuz, S9819263H, Blk 331 Bukit Batok Street 33 #01-217 Hp: 93826402) which initially at a complete stop behind 2 cars (the car involved is the 3rd car before traffic light) made a sudden change lane as it turns to the left to switch to the third lane. I was on the utmost left lane and the lane is empty.

I was the only vehicle riding on the third lane and thus i continue to ride towards traffic light and as such the car side swipe me and hit my motorcycle and I fell to the ground. My motorcycle right side of the body is damaged(dented and cracked) and the car left front wheel and the bumper were dented.

At that moment when the accident occured, i am conscious and as such i rode back home. However, when i reached home about an hour later, I felt giddiness and felt sharp pain on my right shoulder and pain on my neck. My son, Syed Rashidee Bin Syed Mohamed Hp: 81812077, was at home and immediately brought me to Tan Tock Seng hospital.

I was warded for 1 day and was given 7 days of MC(hospitalisation leave) and to come back 2 weeks later for appointment with doctor. There is no one injured except for myself. The car has one passenger who is the mother to the driver, (Renny - Mashurie Binte Mohtar S7444240D Blk 331 Bukit Batok Street 33 #01-217 Hp: 94598039.)





4 of 4

Report No. T/20201117/7029

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan	tch Plan
-------------	----------

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 17/11/2020 17:15
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp NP168



W 722034

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Ca. Reg. No. 2004) 22125) 4 Sherton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 msig.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 (Malaysia)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (CAP, 199 of the Revised Edition) (Republic of Singapore)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1996 Edition (Republic of Singapore)

Or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

CERTIFICATE NO :

MSD/VMT/20-505946-WTT A0633-001/W0806

SUM INSURED :

EXCESS :

NIL

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

S1755375E

FX98881

PIAGGIO

198 c.c.

2. Name of Policyholder SYED MOHAMED BIN SAID OMAR

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

0001AM 04/01/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

@3/@1/2@21

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive
 The Policyholder.

Provided that the person diving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or received the North Miso Condit Arbas been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by season of any enactment or regulation in that behilf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is perfected and licensing under the Road Traffic Act and its registration and licensing under the Road Traffic Act and its time of the accident loss or damage.

 Limitation as to Use Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

HIRE-PURCHASE

7. The Policy does not cover 1. Use for hire or reward.

2. Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

 Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

4. Use for any purpose in connection with the Hotor Trade,

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter, 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts maked in substitution thereof."

26/12/2019 (H)

WIT INSURANCE AGENCIES PTE LTD
Underwirting Agent For MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.